
Gifts and Grants to ffPS
ffPS is most grateful for the gifts of £25 and over listed below, and also for
many smaller donations, between 1st April and 31st July 1982.

Mountain Gorilla Fund s t
WWF(US)
Madison Audubon

Birdwatch
Town & Gown Travel
British Petroleum
Country Life

Bats Projects
Dr R. E. Stebbings
Bruce Coleman Ltd

Gifts and Legacies
Ofenheim Charitable Trust
Ernest Kleinwort Charitable

Trust
St Katharine's Fund
St Katharine's Fund
(East African Wildlife Society)
Lt. Col. Guy Jackson (deceased)
van Tienhoven Foundation

2500
300

£
152
150
765

50
50

400

2200
600

600
1000

100

SJ. Herbert
Spirax Sarco Group Charitable

Trust
Mr J.G. Mavrogordato
(1000 Ultramar Shares)
Ulrich Speiser (Hedgehog

Stickers)
100% Fund
Glaxo Animal Health Ltd
Rothschild Trust
Peter Nathan Charitable

Trust
Kleinwort, Benson Ltd
Sinclair Research Ltd

Rhino

Carol Horton
Miss A.E. Cole
The Hon. Vincent Weir (ear-

marked for Kafue Lechwe
Antelope)

Mrs A.M. Jackson
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Oryx 100% Fund Grants
The following 100% Fund grants were approved at the April and July 1982
Council meetings:
£1000 to Dr Richard Schuster to conserve the Kafue Lechwe Antelope. £500 of

this grant was donated by the Vincent Wildlife Trust.
£700 to Quentin C.B. Cronk for a plant conservation project on St. Helena.
£269 donated in memory of Major General C. G. Lipscombe, was granted to

Christopher D. Thomas to study butterflies in the Moroccan Atlas
Mountains.

£200 to Dr Adelmar F. Coimbra Filho for captive breeding of eastern Brazilian
primates.

£200 to Michael Rands, for his ornithological studies in the Andaman Islands,
India.

£200 to John Hatton for his vegetation and primate survey of two forest eco-
systems in south-eastern Brazil.

£200 to Dr David Chivers to attend the International Conservation Conference
on the Barbary Macaque, in Gibraltar, June 1982.

£100 to Mr F. Lambert to study the St Vincent parrot.
£100 to Nigel Varty to study the birdlife of Lake Tota, Colombia.
£100 to Steven Carter to study the masked duck in Colombia.
£100 to David Stubbs to conserve the European tortoises in Greece.

£50 to Adam Gretton for his zoological expedition to Venezuela.

As the result of an appeal to our members: £100 was granted to David Bullock
for his zoological expedition to Round Island; £152-worth of field guides will be
sent to Dr Malte Sommerlatte for his wildlife education campaign in the Sudan.
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