Gifts and Grants to ffPS

ffPS is most grateful for the gifts of £25 and over listed below, and also for many smaller donations, between 1st April and 31st July 1982.

Mountain Gorilla Fund	\$		£	
WWF (US)	2500	S.J. Herbert	100	
Madison Audubon	300	Spirax Sarco Group Charita		
Birdwatch	•	Trust	100	
	£	Mr J.G. Mavrogordato		
Town & Gown Travel	152	(1000 Ultramar Shares)	4400	
British Petroleum	150	Ulrich Speiser (Hedgehog		
Country Life	765	Stickers)	87	
Bats Projects		100% Fund		
Dr R. E. Stebbings	50	Glaxo Animal Health Ltd	25	
Bruce Coleman Ltd	50	Rothschild Trust	25	
Gifts and Legacies		Peter Nathan Charitable Trust	Rhino 50	
Ofenheim Charitable Trust	400	Kleinwort, Benson Ltd	250	
Ernest Kleinwort Charitable		Sinclair Research Ltd	100	
Trust	2200	Carol Horton	50	
St Katharine's Fund	600	Miss A.E. Cole	50	
St Katharine's Fund		The Hon. Vincent Weir (ear-		
(East African Wildlife Society)	600	marked for Kafue Lechwe		
Lt. Col. Guy Jackson (deceased)	1000	Antelope)	500	
van Tienhoven Foundation	100	Mrs A.M. Jackson	50	

Oryx 100% Fund Grants

The following 100% Fund grants were approved at the April and July 1982 Council meetings:

- £1000 to Dr Richard Schuster to conserve the Kafue Lechwe Antelope. £500 of this grant was donated by the Vincent Wildlife Trust.
- £700 to Quentin C.B. Cronk for a plant conservation project on St. Helena.
- £269 donated in memory of Major General C. G. Lipscombe, was granted to Christopher D. Thomas to study butterflies in the Moroccan Atlas Mountains.
- £200 to Dr Adelmar F. Coimbra Filho for captive breeding of eastern Brazilian primates.
- £200 to Michael Rands, for his ornithological studies in the Andaman Islands, India.
- £200 to John Hatton for his vegetation and primate survey of two forest ecosystems in south-eastern Brazil.
- £200 to Dr David Chivers to attend the International Conservation Conference on the Barbary Macaque, in Gibraltar, June 1982.
- £100 to Mr F. Lambert to study the St Vincent parrot.
- £100 to Nigel Varty to study the birdlife of Lake Tota, Colombia.
- £100 to Steven Carter to study the masked duck in Colombia.
- £100 to David Stubbs to conserve the European tortoises in Greece.
- £50 to Adam Gretton for his zoological expedition to Venezuela.

As the result of an appeal to our members: £100 was granted to David Bullock for his zoological expedition to Round Island; £152-worth of field guides will be sent to Dr Malte Sommerlatte for his wildlife education campaign in the Sudan.